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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
February 1997

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 33,345 63,516 1,710 13,940 540 402 0 0

BAKER 1,160 10,602 41 203 17 20 4 2

BAY 29,226 44,924 3,102 7,412 892 198 25 0

BRADFORD 2,029 9,397 14 793 78 44 0 0

BREVARD 137,864 115,567 5,009 32,343 1,897 718 71 30

BROWARD 272,678 431,963 740 116,477 8,415 3,089 0 338

CALHOUN 489 5,998 36 82 19 15 2 2

CHARLOTTE 48,865 33,675 1,127 11,149 822 333 0 0

CITRUS 31,656 35,560 1,170 9,894 600 232 0 0

CLAY 40,014 22,079 674 8,740 612 158 1,529 40

COLLIER 64,037 26,420 1,986 12,269 1,165 638 0 1,388

COLUMBIA 7,100 18,889 389 1,641 158 40 0 1

DESOTO 3,321 9,285 335 551 63 98 150 79

DIXIE 782 8,546 96 150 83 28 0 0

DUVAL 142,695 214,360 7,766 37,741 1,359 691 0 0

ESCAMBIA 64,803 81,957 2,196 13,865 1,238 418 0 3

FLAGLER 12,181 11,819 512 3,627 196 78 0 0

FRANKLIN 776 6,506 15 264 46 41 0 0

GADSDEN 2,215 21,868 136 717 93 82 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,376 6,006 68 363 34 21 0 0

GLADES 1,146 4,385 145 178 73 51 0 0

GULF 1,331 8,208 30 297 47 0 0 0

HAMILTON 514 6,457 64 126 26 26 0 0

HARDEE 1,891 8,416 74 393 33 13 0 0

HENDRY 4,117 10,141 187 1,026 216 24 0 0

HERNANDO 40,250 37,529 908 10,864 663 262 0 0

HIGHLANDS 23,035 23,379 1,544 3,798 300 106 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 178,478 224,032 6,956 63,336 4,709 1,092 0 0

HOLMES 875 9,501 54 225 37 208 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 36,296 20,994 1,115 5,858 450 123 0 0

JACKSON 3,324 19,077 129 781 138 72 0 14

JEFFERSON 1,013 6,157 102 209 53 28 146 1

LAFAYETTE 200 3,601 0 51 15 13 0 0

LAKE 56,949 41,699 1,777 11,136 831 608 0 0
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LEE 121,382 80,595 3,475 32,249 2,072 592 45 12

LEON 39,028 88,225 2,037 14,984 1,306 279 447 34

LEVY 3,664 11,460 385 721 116 52 2,258 0

LIBERTY 141 3,581 3 36 12 17 3 16

MADISON 1,103 8,289 83 174 43 21 11 0

MANATEE 73,666 54,182 391 19,332 1,190 392 0 0

MARION 59,459 62,048 3,123 13,853 938 286 0 0

MARTIN 45,385 21,389 1,878 8,432 517 365 143 142

MIAMI-DADE 332,162 405,684 1,095 116,497 2,490 7,537 4,106 204

MONROE 19,052 21,026 1,340 6,809 512 221 67 4

NASSAU 11,877 17,758 548 1,811 198 106 6 7

OKALOOSA 58,303 32,840 516 11,945 819 260 0 0

OKEECHOBEE 4,784 13,146 178 1,115 99 268 0 0

ORANGE 162,027 152,088 7,665 45,647 1,551 1,393 965 201

OSCEOLA 31,070 34,784 3,018 10,694 1,062 301 359 54

PALM BEACH 231,339 277,084 9,175 88,716 3,797 1,288 1,113 262

PASCO 87,343 88,056 395 29,872 1,771 872 94 79

PINELLAS 268,584 232,652 17,424 77,228 2,849 1,843 0 0

POLK 94,066 118,410 1,489 22,921 918 914 0 0

PUTNAM 10,367 27,937 1,241 2,421 370 128 5 5

SANTA ROSA 32,355 29,765 1,178 5,719 622 181 0 0

SARASOTA 118,875 66,087 2,301 25,568 1,429 566 0 3

SEMINOLE 99,467 66,787 3,230 23,368 1,073 397 0 0

ST. JOHNS 35,480 27,436 1,171 7,984 871 256 0 13

ST. LUCIE 50,548 54,238 4,930 14,117 608 107 17 20

SUMTER 7,858 12,963 336 1,833 207 73 0 0

SUWANNEE 3,940 15,390 938 316 138 50 0 0

TAYLOR 1,338 10,343 81 197 76 37 30 0

UNION 440 5,117 18 101 14 13 0 0

VOLUSIA 100,056 114,813 4,471 30,266 1,486 753 0 0

WAKULLA 1,867 9,598 113 470 111 490 0 0

WALTON 6,964 14,902 363 1,694 204 49 32 0

WASHINGTON 1,781 10,412 168 361 69 48 0 0

3,361,802 3,791,598 114,964 987,950 55,456 30,125 11,628 2,954TOTALS
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441 152 17 7 0 69 138 82454% 18% 2% 1% 0% 8% 17%ALACHUA

14 5 4 0 0 0 75 9814% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 77%BAKER

836 176 94 0 2 9 170 1,28765% 14% 7% 0% 0% 1% 13%BAY

43 13 9 0 0 0 73 13831% 9% 7% 0% 0% 0% 53%BRADFORD

2,209 319 15 0 0 1 845 3,38965% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%BREVARD

3,671 1,378 242 24 4 187 5,357 10,86334% 13% 2% 0% 0% 2% 49%BROWARD

14 0 0 0 1 0 10 2556% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 40%CALHOUN

504 130 51 0 0 5 460 1,15044% 11% 4% 0% 0% 0% 40%CHARLOTTE

574 122 17 0 0 3 83 79972% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%CITRUS

381 130 2 0 2 3 20 53871% 24% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%CLAY

1,127 227 21 0 0 5 183 1,56372% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%COLLIER

155 46 40 0 0 1 30 27257% 17% 15% 0% 0% 0% 11%COLUMBIA

53 4 8 0 0 0 29 9456% 4% 9% 0% 0% 0% 31%DESOTO

13 2 0 0 0 0 69 8415% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 82%DIXIE

1,107 190 66 20 10 0 151 1,54472% 12% 4% 1% 1% 0% 10%DUVAL

1,187 202 111 1 14 16 76 1,60774% 13% 7% 0% 1% 1% 5%ESCAMBIA

104 35 31 0 0 14 64 24842% 14% 13% 0% 0% 6% 26%FLAGLER

25 3 4 0 0 0 19 5149% 6% 8% 0% 0% 0% 37%FRANKLIN

64 27 2 1 0 1 11 10660% 25% 2% 1% 0% 1% 10%GADSDEN

9 2 9 0 0 0 29 4918% 4% 18% 0% 0% 0% 59%GILCHRIST

32 8 1 0 0 0 56 9733% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 58%GLADES

31 3 0 0 0 0 49 8337% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59%GULF

13 3 3 0 0 0 7 2650% 12% 12% 0% 0% 0% 27%HAMILTON

22 0 8 0 0 0 9 3956% 0% 21% 0% 0% 0% 23%HARDEE

113 62 44 0 0 1 206 42627% 15% 10% 0% 0% 0% 48%HENDRY

553 126 61 0 2 10 152 90461% 14% 7% 0% 0% 1% 17%HERNANDO

250 66 30 0 0 0 93 43957% 15% 7% 0% 0% 0% 21%HIGHLANDS

5,019 1,265 51 7 3 30 633 7,00872% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%HILLSBOROUGH

28 3 1 0 2 0 15 4957% 6% 2% 0% 4% 0% 31%HOLMES

389 96 18 0 0 1 124 62862% 15% 3% 0% 0% 0% 20%INDIAN RIVER

79 20 27 0 0 1 34 16149% 12% 17% 0% 0% 1% 21%JACKSON

38 5 0 0 0 0 25 6856% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%JEFFERSON

7 2 0 0 0 0 7 1644% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%LAFAYETTE

767 199 29 0 1 10 336 1,34257% 15% 2% 0% 0% 1% 25%LAKE
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1,445 338 63 2 0 29 773 2,65055% 13% 2% 0% 0% 1% 29%LEE

1,141 338 9 0 0 33 526 2,04756% 17% 0% 0% 0% 2% 26%LEON

79 21 2 0 0 0 43 14554% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 30%LEVY

8 2 0 0 0 0 4 1457% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%LIBERTY

36 6 10 0 0 1 9 6258% 10% 16% 0% 0% 2% 15%MADISON

762 253 2 1 0 6 826 1,85041% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%MANATEE

768 217 66 0 1 2 158 1,21263% 18% 5% 0% 0% 0% 13%MARION

366 166 6 4 0 4 253 79946% 21% 1% 1% 0% 1% 32%MARTIN

2,439 2,623 102 43 5 62 392 5,66643% 46% 2% 1% 0% 1% 7%MIAMI-DADE

349 195 5 0 0 1 998 1,54823% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%MONROE

135 60 15 0 5 0 84 29945% 20% 5% 0% 2% 0% 28%NASSAU

870 120 84 7 24 1 205 1,31166% 9% 6% 1% 2% 0% 16%OKALOOSA

126 12 8 0 0 0 16 16278% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0% 10%OKEECHOBEE

1,404 802 102 3 0 99 83 2,49356% 32% 4% 0% 0% 4% 3%ORANGE

411 196 19 0 0 17 419 1,06239% 18% 2% 0% 0% 2% 39%OSCEOLA

3,255 1,429 17 14 1 172 875 5,76356% 25% 0% 0% 0% 3% 15%PALM BEACH

1,434 336 70 1 0 4 573 2,41859% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 24%PASCO

4,039 1,107 161 18 4 123 138 5,59072% 20% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%PINELLAS

690 542 93 0 0 1 113 1,43948% 38% 6% 0% 0% 0% 8%POLK

85 93 15 0 0 0 297 49017% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 61%PUTNAM

627 97 5 2 2 0 23 75683% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%SANTA ROSA

1,229 310 41 0 0 7 517 2,10458% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 25%SARASOTA

825 432 34 0 0 19 214 1,52454% 28% 2% 0% 0% 1% 14%SEMINOLE

664 209 36 0 8 11 673 1,60141% 13% 2% 0% 0% 1% 42%ST. JOHNS

744 278 37 1 0 3 918 1,98138% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 46%ST. LUCIE

143 28 0 0 0 0 36 20769% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%SUMTER

150 16 5 0 0 0 105 27654% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0% 38%SUWANNEE

42 4 1 0 0 0 53 10042% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 53%TAYLOR

3 3 0 0 0 0 8 1421% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%UNION

1,256 731 54 9 0 8 131 2,18957% 33% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%VOLUSIA

44 9 0 0 0 0 505 5588% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 91%WAKULLA

163 44 33 0 2 2 39 28358% 16% 12% 0% 1% 1% 14%WALTON

58 34 13 0 0 0 266 37116% 9% 4% 0% 0% 0% 72%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 45,662 54% 84,99916,072 2,124 165 93 972 19,91119% 2% 0% 0% 1% 23%
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5 6 0 0 0 1 0 1242% 50% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0%ALACHUA

0 2 0 0 0 0 3 50% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%BAKER

16 7 4 0 0 0 0 2759% 26% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

28 12 3 0 0 0 33 7637% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0% 43%BREVARD

140 108 13 3 0 12 90 36638% 30% 4% 1% 0% 3% 25%BROWARD

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

6 2 0 0 0 0 2 1060% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%CHARLOTTE

34 26 8 0 0 3 14 8540% 31% 9% 0% 0% 4% 16%CITRUS

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY

16 5 0 0 0 0 4 2564% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%DIXIE

18 17 3 0 1 0 0 3946% 44% 8% 0% 3% 0% 0%DUVAL

21 9 12 0 1 0 0 4349% 21% 28% 0% 2% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA

2 3 2 0 0 0 0 729% 43% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

1 1 0 0 0 0 3 520% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%GADSDEN

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

2 0 3 0 0 0 1 633% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 17%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%HENDRY

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

73 53 1 1 0 4 5 13753% 39% 1% 1% 0% 3% 4%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

4 2 0 0 0 0 1 757% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%INDIAN RIVER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

10 3 1 0 0 0 2 1663% 19% 6% 0% 0% 0% 13%LAKE
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11 2 10 0 0 1 4 2839% 7% 36% 0% 0% 4% 14%LEE

11 1 0 0 0 0 2 1479% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%LEON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

11 0 0 0 0 6 2 1958% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 11%MANATEE

12 13 9 0 0 0 1 3534% 37% 26% 0% 0% 0% 3%MARION

5 1 0 0 0 0 0 683% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

1 25 2 0 0 0 5 333% 76% 6% 0% 0% 0% 15%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

2 1 0 0 0 0 1 450% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%NASSAU

7 4 6 0 1 0 2 2035% 20% 30% 0% 5% 0% 10%OKALOOSA

3 1 1 0 0 0 0 560% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

4 9 2 0 0 2 0 1724% 53% 12% 0% 0% 12% 0%ORANGE

5 7 0 0 0 0 4 1631% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%OSCEOLA

69 75 0 2 0 6 23 17539% 43% 0% 1% 0% 3% 13%PALM BEACH

24 16 1 0 0 0 6 4751% 34% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13%PASCO

45 10 0 0 0 1 4 6075% 17% 0% 0% 0% 2% 7%PINELLAS

16 11 4 0 0 0 2 3348% 33% 12% 0% 0% 0% 6%POLK

1 0 0 0 0 0 6 714% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 86%PUTNAM

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

7 3 0 0 0 0 3 1354% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%SARASOTA

20 29 2 0 0 0 17 6829% 43% 3% 0% 0% 0% 25%SEMINOLE

6 21 2 0 0 0 57 867% 24% 2% 0% 0% 0% 66%ST. JOHNS

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

26 52 3 2 0 0 3 8630% 60% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3%VOLUSIA

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1080% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 10%WALTON

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 699 41% 1,688542 95 8 3 36 30532% 6% 0% 0% 2% 18%


